

Freedom of Information Request: 2174 2022/23

Re: Services provided by Bevan Brittan LLP

Please advise in the three years from 1 April 2017 to 31 March 2020:

- 1. How much did the trust pay Bevan Brittan LLP in total during this period?**
£497k

- 2. In that period, did the trust have a contract with Bevan Brittan LLP to provide services?**
Each matter is subject to an individual instruction or contract. Bevan Brittan is on the Trust's Legal Services Panel for the following Lots: Governance, Commercial/Corporate, and Healthcare.

- 3. In that period did Bevan Brittan LLP or its subcontractors undertake any investigative work for the trust, and if so, please advise what this work comprised.**

- 4. In that period, did Bevan Brittan undertake any independent report/ review work for the trust, and if so, please advise what this work comprised.**

Response to both questions 3 and 4:

External Investigator for a Fit and Proper Persons Review

- 5. In that period, did Bevan Brittan provide the trust with any other services, and if so, please advise what these services comprised.**

Yes, legal services as follows:

- Governance
- Property
- Employment (re Industrial Action)
- Commercial/Corporate
- Healthcare